

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. PPE (product, type, batch or serial number):

Waterproof garment for food industry:

jacket model 4485; bibpants model 4487; waist trousers model 4486; sleeves model 4402

2. Name and address of the manufacturer and, where applicable, his authorised representative:

AJ Group Sp. z o.o., 65-767 Zielona Góra, ul. Działkowa 19

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

AJ Group Sp. z o.o., 65-767 Zielona Góra, ul. Działkowa 19

4. Object of the declaration (identification of PPE allowing traceability; where necessary for the identification of the PPE, a colour image of sufficient clarity may be included):

Waterproof garment for food industry:

jacket model 4485; bibpants model 4487; waist trousers model 4486; sleeves model 4402

5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: ...

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2016 on personal protective equipment and repealing Council Directive 89/686/EEC

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN ISO 13688:2013 Protective clothing. General requirements.

EN 343:2003+A1:2007, EN 343:2003+A1:2007/AC:2009 Protective clothing. Protection against rain.

EN 1186-14:2002 Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs. Plastics. Part 14: Test methods for 'substitute tests' for overall migration from plastics intended to come into contact with fatty foodstuffs using test media iso-octane and 95 % ethanol.

7. Where applicable, the notified body: **not applicable** performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificate **not applicable**

8. Where applicable, the PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure ... (either conformity to type based on internal production control plus supervised product checks at random intervals (Module C2) or conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process (Module D)) ... under surveillance of the notified body ... (name, number).

not applicable

9. Additional information:

Certificate of Health Quality H-HŻ-6071-0210/17/C issued by National Institute of Public Health – National Institute of Hygiene

„AJ GROUP” Sp. z o. o.

ul. Działkowa 19, 65-767 ZIELONA GÓRA

Signed for and on behalf of: **AJ Group Sp. z o.o., 65-767 Zielona Góra, ul. Działkowa 19** NIP 929-16-82-605 Reg 977940991

(place and date of issue): **Zielona Góra, 03.04.2019 r.**

(name, function) (signature): **Andrzej Bachera, Vicepresident of Board**


WICEPREZES ZARZĄDU
Andrzej Bachera